DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2015-857773

Rec:\$19.00

\$19.00 Pgs=6

03/05/2015 08:29 AM

MCDONALD CARANO WILSON LLP
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN: 1318-10-04-035

Recording Requested By and When Recorded Mail to:
Robert Armstrong, Esq.
McDonald Carano Wilson, LLP PO Box 2670
Reno, Nevada 89501

Send Tax Statements to:

Traci Ann Seeliger, Trustee The Michael and Traci Seeliger Family Trust/Survivors Trust 3255 Kinney Ct. Reno, Nevada 89511

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain the personal information of any person or persons per N.R.S. 239B.030.

AFFIDAVIT OF DEATH OF CO-TRUSTEE

STATE OF NEVADA)	
	:	SS.
COUNTY OF WASHOE)	

TODD FERGUSON and TRACI ANN SEELIGER, being first duly sworn, upon oath depose and say:

- 1. Affiants are over the age of twenty-one years, legally competent and possessed of their rights; and
- 2. MICHAEL B. SEELIGER, the decedent mentioned in the certified copy of the Certificate of Death attached hereto as Exhibit "A", and incorporated herein and made a part hereof by this reference, is one of the Co-Trustees of THE MICHAEL AND TRACI SEELIGER FAMILY TRUST, under declaration of trust dated January 28, 2009 (the "Trust"), which acquired title to certain real property commonly known as 630 Don Drive, Zephyr Cove, Douglas County, Nevada, under Document No. 757732 recorded on January

26, 2010, and more particularly described on Exhibit "B" attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference.

- 3. Affiants, TODD FERGUSON and TRACI ANN SEELIGER, further state that MICHAEL B. SEELIGER died in the County of Washoe, State of Nevada on April 13, 2014 and as a result of his death and pursuant to the terms of the Trust, TODD FERGUSON and TRACI ANN SEELIGER became the successor co-Trustees of the Trust.
 - 4. Title to the subject property is now held as follows:

"TODD FERGUSON and TRACI ANN SEELIGER, Trustees of THE MICHAEL AND TRACI SEELIGER FAMILY TRUST (u/d/t: January 28, 2009)"

We declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Nevada that the foregoing is true and correct.

Further your affiants sayeth naught.

DATED: This day of February, 2015.

Todd Ferguson, Trustee

Traci Ann Seeliger, Trustee

STATE OF NEVADA)) ss:	\wedge
COUNTY OF WASHOE	,)	
On the day of February FERGUSON, personally know to the above instrument, who	own (or proved) to me to be	d before me, a notary public, TODD the person whose name is subscribed as executed the instrument.
		NOTARY PUBLIC TAYLOR SMITH
STATE OF NEVADA)) ss:	Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No: 12-8457-2 - Expires August 1, 2016
ANN SEELIGER, personal subscribed to the above i	ly known (or proved) to r	d before me, a notary public, TRACI ne to be the person whose name is dged that he or she executed the
instrument.		
		NOTARY PUBLIC
		SUNNY S. ALLEN Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Lyon County No: 99-58199-12 - Expires August 5, 2015



CERTIFICATION OF VITAL RECORD

WASHOE COUNTY HEALTH DISTRICT VITAL STATISTICS - RENO, NEVADA

TYPE OR	CERTIFICATE OF DEATH						2014006786 STATE FILE NUMBER					
PRINT IN	1a DECEASED-NAME (FIRST,MI	ECEASED-NAME (FIRST,MIDDLE,LAST,SUFFIX)				2 DATE OF DEATH (Mo/Day/Year)			'ear)	3a COUNTY OF DEATH		
ERMANENT LACK INK	Michael Brooks SEELIGER					April 13, 2014				Washoe		
	36 CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION OF DEATH SC. HOSPITAL OR OTHER INSTITUTION Name (If not either, give					e street	Se.If Hosp, or Inst. Indicate DOA, OP/Emer Rm. 4 SEX				4 SEX	
ECEDENT	Reno	Reno and number) Northeast of the Stead Alport					Inpatient(Specify) Desert Male					Male
				c Origin? Specify 7a AGE-Last		7b. UNDER 1 YEAR 7c. UNDER 1 D		RIDAY	AY 8 DATE OF BIRTH (Mo/Day/Yr)			
	(Specify)	No - Non-Hispanic birthday (Years)			46 (1 yars)	MOS	DAYS	HOURS	MINS	Janua	ry 20, 1968	
IF DEATH CCURRED IN	9a. STATE OF BIRTH (If not U.S.A name country) Nevada	OF WHAT COUNTIED IN STREET	VTRY 10 EDUCA	10 EDUCATION 11 MARRIED, NEVER MA 16 DIVORCED (Specify) Mar			可数据中国的数据表示的数据表示的 1. 1 1. 1 1. 1 1. 1 1. 1 1. 1 1. 1 1.				SE (if wife, give aci Ann HENSON	
NSTITUTION E HANDBOOK REGARDING IMPLETION OF	13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER 14a. USUAL OCCUPATION (Give Kind of Work Done During Most 14b. KIND OF BUSINES)					start of the W	S OR INDUSTRY Ever in US Armed Forces? No					
RESIDENCE ITEMS	15a RESIDENCE - STATE 15 Nevada	ь соинту Washoe		ny, town or i	OCATIO	N 15d		EMUN DN			Jarah Panjaira I	15e INSIDE CITY LIMITS (Specify Yes or No) Yes
PARENTS	16 FATHER/PARENT - NAME (First Middle Last Suffix) 17 MOTHER/PARENT - NAME (First Middle Last Suffix)								169			
	Thomas A SEELIGER Kay PARK Ba INFORMANT- NAME (Type or Print) 18b, MAILING ADDRESS (Street or R.F.D. No, City or Town, State, Zp)											
SPOSITION	19a BURIAL, CREMATION, REMO Crematio	OVAL, OTHER (Spe	cify) 19b CEME			Mary Control of the Control	dilley C	our Ker	africa de al Sens	CATION	City or Town	State
State i Alig∎	20a FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SIGNATURE (Or Person Acting as Such) 20b FUNERAL 20c NAME AND ADDRESS OF FACILITY							eno Nevada 89503				
	BLAKE HOWE DIRECTOR LICENSE SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED 622					Walton's Funeral Home, Reno 875 West Second St. Reno. NV 89503						
ADE CALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADDR		7.2					68 ASS				
CERTIFIER	21a To the best of my know pp p tue to the cause(s) stated.	(Signature & Title)	red at the time, do		Completed by	22a. On the time, of the time, of PIOTR 22b DAT	tate and pl KUBI E SIGNED	ace and du CZEK I (Mo/Day/Y	e to the ca V.D. (r)	use(s) sta	ited (Signature SIGNATURE HOUR OF DEA	AUTHENTICATE! TH
	21d NAME OF ATTENDING PHYSICIAN IF OTHER THAN CERTIFIER (Type or Print)					X 220 X 200				226	12:16 29 PRONOUNCED DEAD AT (Hour) 12:16	
	23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CI			PHYSICIAN, ME O Kirman Ave			CORONE		100		3b LICENSE N	tanga panga na nakaban pantah
EGISTRAR	24a REGISTRAR (Signature)	BRID	GES SAND	u Laster		DATE RECEIVE	D BY REC	SISTRAR	24c.	DEATH D	UE TO COMMU	INICABLE DISEASE
		第1、公司の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の	AUTHENTICA	Our work at a feet and	(Mo/D	layIYr) /	April 30,	2014		YES	5 🔲 - N	οX
CAUSE OF		(ENTER ONLY ON unt Force In		INE FOR (a), (b),	AND (c))		Ž.			Interval betwe	een onset and death
NDITIONS IF	DUE TO, OR AS	A CONSEQUENCE	OF	1/1/53/		W.					Interval betwe	een onset and death
NY WHICH AVE RISE TO MMEDIATE CAUSE ->	DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF: (c) DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF: Intel I								Interval betw	een onset and death		
TATING THE NDERLYING AUSE LAST									interval between onset and death			
	PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT C	ONDITIONS-Condi	lions contributing	to death but not r	esulting	n the underlyin	ж cause g	iven in Par		26 AUTO (Specify Y		WAS CASE REFERRED CORONER (Specify Ye
	28a. ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET. OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify) ACCIDENT	286. DATE OF INJURY	N#274	28c HOUR OF IN	JURY	284 DESCRIBE Single he			ED .		Yes or	+o) Yes
	28e INJURY AT WORK (Specify		URY- At home, fa		, office	28g LOCATI	ON I	STREET O	RR.FD N	o Ci	TY OR TOWN	STATE
∤≣≣	Yes or No) No	building, etc. (Spec	iry) by \$	Stead Airport	3654	Northeast c	of the Ster	ad Airport			Re	eno Nevada
ת 💳				STA	E REC	GISTRAR						

VRS-Rev-20120523a

000150184

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Viral Records.

04/30/2014

DEPUTY REGISTRAR

SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED

DATE ISSUED:

This copy not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar



EXHIBIT "B"

Legal Description of Property

APN: 1318-10-04-035 630 Don Drive Zephyr Cove, Nevada

LOT 11, IN BLOCK 2, AS SHOWN ON THE MAP OF ZEPHYR HEIGHTS SUBDIVISION, FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA, ON JULY 5, 1947, IN BOOK 1 OF MAPS AS FILE NO. 5160.

